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Survey Oversample Locations and Regions

Fieldwork dates: December 5, 2018 — January 9, 2019
5,238 completed interviews

Oversamples in Kyiv, Kharkiv, Odesa, Lviv, Kramatorsk
Region and Kherson Oblast
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Survey Methodology 1

* Fieldwork dates: December 5, 2018 — January 9, 2019

» 5,238 completed interviews

* The nationally representative sample was random at all stages:
* Random selection of election precincts
* Random selection of households via random route sampling
* Random selection of respondents within the households using modified Kish grid

* Areas outside the control of the Ukrainian government were excluded

 Six oversamples
e Kyiv city [600]
» Kharkiv city [600]
* Kramatorsk Region [688] - cities of Kramatorsk and Slovyansk and surrounding rural areas
* Kherson Oblast [600]
e Odesa city [600]
 Lviv city [600]
* Quality control:
* Allinterviewers received a four level training system which includes 16 hours of training

* Anindependent network of controllers conducted quality control interviews
* 32% of all interviews were checked by controllers

* All 5,238 interviews were conducted using tablets



Survey Methodology 2

The average margin of error for this survey is +/- 3%

The margin of error is different for every response to every question in all surveys. In this
presentation, the margin of error is shown for each question/option.

This is shown in the example below:
* Ais statistically greater than B and C.
* There is no statistical difference between B and C.

Additionally, there has been regression analysis run on parts of the data. Regression analysis
estimates predictive, rather than causal, relationships among variables. The results of the regression
have been added to slides in text boxes.
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Focus Group Methodology

13 focus group discussions conducted December 16 - 23, 2018

Locations: Kyiv, Lviv, Kherson and Kharkiv

All participants:
* Have no party preference
* Certain (10s) or probable (7-9s) voters for the presidential election
* Active citizens
* Mixed gender

Three age groups:

« 18-30
* 31-50
* Over51
e | wem
Kyiv 18-30 (10s) 31-50 (7-9s), 31-50 (7-9s) Over 51 (7-9s)
Lviv 18-30 (7-9s) 31-50 (10s) Over 51 (10s)
Kherson 18-30 (7-9s) 31-50 (10s) Over 51 (7-9s)

Kharkiv 18-30 (10s) 31-50 (7-9s) Over 51 (10s)
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ISSUES & SOCIETAL TRENDS



Most important national issues (q1) Part 1

" December 2016 ' July 2017 © July 2018 = December 2018
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How do you think the situation has changed in Ukraine since the
Parliamentary elections in October 2014? (g2) Part 1

" Better " Same =M Worse
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How do you think the situation has changed in Ukraine since the

Parliamentary elections in October 2014? (q2) Part 2

Gas supply

Returning Crimea to Ukraine

EU accession

Defense

Political reform

NATO accession

Official status for Russian language

Giving more power to the regions of Ukraine
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Overall, do you expect the next generation to be
...? “Better off” only (q3 X Settlement)

National - 29%
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In your opinion, who should be more involved in political life, men or women? “Men slightly
more than women/Men and women equally/Men slightly and significantly less than
women/Mostly women” only (q15 X Settlement)

National - 61%
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Institutions



There are many characteristics of a fully functioning democracy. Which
three do you think are most important? (q6)

Equal justice for all

Human rights are protected

Freedom of speech

Free and fair elections

Parties represent citizens interests

Government is accountable to
citizens

Government is transparent
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How important is it to you that Ukraine becomes a fully functioning democracy?
“Very important/Important” only (q7 X Settlement)

There is no statistically
significant change nationally
since July 2018.

National - 80%
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Do you think the next government will represent your interests better

NATIONAL
CENTER/NORTH
Kyiv

EAST

Kharkiv
Kramatorsk Region
SOUTH

Kherson Oblast
Odesa

WEST

Lviv

or worse than the current one? (32 X Settlement)

Better Worse
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In your opinion are any of the following interested in hearing
your opinions? (q53)
~Yes m"No mDK
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Local councilor

Mayor

Governor

Member of Parliament

Political party

President

National Government




Since July of 2015, many communitiesin Ukraine have gone through
the amalgamation process. Has your community gone through this
process? (q18)

i December 2016 July 2017 July 2018 1 December 2018
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CENTER/
NORTH

NATIONAL

SOUTH EAST

WEST

Since July of 2015, many communities in Ukraine have gone through the

amalgamation process. How would you evaluate the impact on
your/these communities? "Good/Somewhat good" only

Has gone

Has not gone

Has gone

Has not gone

Has gone

Has not gone

Has gone

Has not gone

Has gone

Has not gone

(919/920 X Settlement)
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Do you feel the following are either a big threat, some threat or
no threat at all to your way of life? (q49)

M Big threat Some threat W Nothreatatall mDK mERA

Russian military aggression

Economic uncertainty

Political uncertainty

Moves to reduce the
status of Russian and minority
languages

Value systems of the EU and the US

o

10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

“Big threat” + “some threat”
responses remained broadly
stable since July 2018.
However, “big threat”
responses have dropped
significantly on:

Economic uncertainty — 15%
Political uncertainty — 11%
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INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS



By 2030, do you want Ukraine to be a member state of the EU?
“Yes” only (q39 X Settlement)

National - 55%
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By 2030, do you want Ukraine to be a member state of the
Customs Union? “Yes” only (q39 X Settlement)
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OVERLAPPING AUDIENCES
Want European Union only; Want the Customs Union only;
Want European Union and other options/Want Customs Union and other options (q39)

No change since July 2018

Want the EU and other options
(Customs Union and/or non-alignment)

55% Want the Customs Union and other options

(the EU and/or non-alignment)
15%

Want CU membership

Want EU membership only 5%

only 42%



By 2030, do you want Ukraine to be a member state of NATO?
“Yes” only (q39 X Settlement)
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USA

EU

Russia

How much influence, if any, do the following have in
determining Ukraine’s future? (q41) Is this influence...? (q42)

A lot
Some
A little

Very positive/Positive
Very negative/Negative

A lot
Some
A little

Very positive/Positive
Very negative/Negative

A lot
Some
A little

Very positive/Positive
Very negative/Negative

10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

41 —
38 —l
7 b=

31 —1

31 ——i

33 i

10 =i

37 —

23 ==

43 oy |
7 =

4

70 | —
25



100

90

80

70

60

50

40

30

20

10

What would you like/expect for the future of those parts of
Donbas that are not under Ukrainian control? (q46/q47)

1
9 12

Them to become
independent entities

Like

4
3 I

Them to become part of
Russia

Expect

e 53

Them to be returned to
Ukrainian control
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Which, if any, of the following would you accept as the price for peace?
"Ukraine loses the right to determine its own future" only (g48)

May 2015 © December 2015 " May 2016 = December 2016 ' July 2017 = July 2018 = December 2018
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POLITICAL PARTIES, LEADERS & ELECTIONS



What is your attitude toward the following parties today? (q21)

Very positive/Positive 1 Very negative/Negative
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Servant of the People

Il

Batkivshchyna

II

Civic Position

Il

Samopomich

Il

A political party led by Sviatoslav Vakarchuk
Radical party

Opposition Bloc (Vilkul) 29

Opposition Platform — For Life (Boyko, Rabinovych) 22

|I

|I

II

I

Svoboda

Nashi (Muraiev)
UKROP
BPP-Solidarity
Agrarian Party
Right Sector
National Korpus
People’s Front
Osnova (Taruta)
Nash Krai
Movement of New Forces
Renaissance
Democratic Alliance
People’s Force
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Which party would you say is closest to you now? “None/DK/RA” only
(q24 X Settlement)

Down 4% since July 2018

National - 49%

10% 20% 30% 40% 350% 60%+

30



Qualities of an ideal presidential candidate

(December 2018 focus group discussions in Kyiv, Kherson, Kharkiv and Lviv;
Participants were not close to any party)
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Please pick the quality you would want to see in the next President

(q37 X Settlement)
Supports closer ties with Russia Supports closer ties with Europe and the USA
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
24 —
EAST 22 I
; 21 ——i
Kharkiv 33 ; ;
18 b
SOUTH 23
17 p————
Odesa 33
i 15 —
Kramatorsk Region 11
12 =i
NATIONAL 42 |
‘ 9 i

Kyiv 34 | .

8 i
CENTER/NORTH 48 | .
Kherson Oblast 2" '
37
= 2
WEST 62
iv =1

82 —



Of the following people, please tell me whether you like or

Volodymyr Zelenskyi
Sviatoslav Vakarchuk
Anatolyi Hritsenko
Yulia Tymoshenko
Andryi Sadovyi

Oleh Liashko

Vitalyi Klitchko

Yuryi Boyko

Vadim Rabinovych
Volodymyr Hroisman
Petro Poroshenko
Oleh Tyahnybok
Andriy Parubiy
Arsenii Yatsenyuk
Yurii Lutsenko

Arsen Avakov

Viktor Bondar

Taras Batenko

o

dislike... (q25)
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If the presidential election was held tomorrow, would you vote? (q27)

- July 2018 —December 2018

50

45

10/10 up 8% since July 2018
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If the first round of the presidential election was held tomorrow,
for whom would you vote? (g28)

July 2018 = December 2018

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80
53 b=y
No preference aa —
: 10 i
Yulia Tymoshenko 13 -
. =10
Volodymyr Zelenskyi 12 .

Poroshenko Petro
Yuriy Boiko

Oleh Liashko

Anatoliy Hrytsenko
Oleksandr Shevchenko
levhen Muraiev
Sviatoslav Vakarchuk
Andriy Sadovyi

Vadym Rabinovych

Other 2 ok
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If the first round of presidential elections were held tomorrow, for whom
would you vote? No preference only (q28 X Settlement)

Down 9% since
July 2018

National - 44%
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Ukraine’s Electoral Iceberg
Presidential Elections (27 X q28)

December 2018

——)
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27% Probable voters
(32% undecided)

15% Ambivalent
(51% undecided)

3% Very unlikely to vote
(76% undecided)

8% Certain not to vote
(90% undecided)

37



If parliamentary elections were held tomorrow, would you vote? (q30)

- July 2018 —— December 2018
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Which party would you vote for if parliamentary elections were
held tomorrow? (q31)

No Preference

Batkivshchyna

Servant of the People
BPP-Solidarity

Radical party

Opposition Bloc (Vilkul)

Civic Position

Samopomich

Opposition Platform For Life (Boyko, Rabinovych)
Nashi (Muraiev)

Svoboda

UKROP

Party led by Sviatoslav Vakarchuk
Peoples Front

Osnova (Taruta)

Other
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